	19.0	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) 2 4PR 1 7 m R 04-25-2	002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
office	7 18 (18 S1325 (B)) (BB)	Patent and Trademark
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable commission		e attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1020669	60	
Jae-Young JEON	Ī.	address of receiving party(ies):
Yoon-Hee HONG	1. Name:	SK CHEMICALS CO., LTD.
4-17-02		
9 1 1 0 2	Internal Address:	600, Jeongja-1dong, Jangan-ku,
	Address.	Suwon-si, Kyunggi-do 440-301,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		Republic of Korea
	_	
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u> </u>	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	2. Name:	
□ Other		
	Internal	
Execution Date: February 2, 2002	Address:	
A Application where the second was a second with the second with the second was a second with the second with the second was a second with the	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution of	late of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.((c)·
The Talent Application (10.40).	B. T diem No.(<i>5)</i> .
Additional numbers a	attached? ☐ Yes I	☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		per of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:		1
Internal Address and Dhans Number	7. Total foo /2	27 CED 3 44)
Internal Address and Phone Number:	7. Total lee (3	37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB	☑ Enclose	"EXPRESS MAIL" Label No.:ET537596956US
Attorneys at Law	☐ Authoriz	Date of Deposit: April 17, 2002
150 East 42 nd Street		This correspondence is being Deposited with the United States
New York, New York 10017	8. Deposit	Protol Service "Express Mall Post
(212) 949-9022	(Attach dı	Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR § 1.10 on the date indicated
/24/2002 LINSELLER 00000208 09753923	(Attach ut	above and addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and
FC:581 /40.00 0P DO NOT US		
/ BO 1001 00	E THIS SP	Trademarks, U.S. Patent and
1 201101 00	E THIS SP	Trademarks, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information.		Trademarks, U.S. Patent and
9. Statement and signature.		Trademarks, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Washington, D.C. 20231.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document. Jay S. Cinamon Reg. 24,156	n is true and co	Trademarks, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Washington, D.C. 20231. April 17, 2002
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.		Trademarks, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Washington, D.C. 20231.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document. Jay S. Cinamon Reg. 24,156	n is true and co	Trademarks, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Washington, D.C. 20231. April 17, 2002

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor: Jae-Young JEON; Seongwon Apt. 106-1204, Sanghyun-ri, Suji-eup, Yongin-si, Kyunggido 449-840, Korea Yoon-Hee HONG: Hanil Town 155-1801, Jowon-dong, Jangan-ku, Suwon-si, Kyunggido 440-200, Korea hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee: SK CHEMICALS CO., LID. 600, Jeongja-Idong, Jangan-ku, Suwon-si, Kyunggido 440-301, Republic of Korea its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in (a) Patent Number (b) Application for Letters Patent Serial No. 09/753,923 __ filed January 2, 2001 (c) Application for Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and entitled METHOD FOR PREPARING POLYESTER RESIN COPOLYMERIZED WITH 1,4-CYCLOHEXANEDIMETHANOL and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements. The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths, assignments; powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors. Assignor warrants that he has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to other by the undersigned. **ASSIGNOR** Dated: Feb. 2,2002 The undersigned declares that he(she) was perindividual execute this Assignment of his own free will for the p. Address 2F, Changsang Building 1543-12, Seocho-3dong, Seocho-ku, Seoul 137-872, Korea

ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 150 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10017-5612

RECORDED: 04/17/2002

PATENT REEL: 012815 FRAME: 0148